## NOTICE OF PETITION FOR CERTIFICATION TO THE SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

Kenneth Frank Irek, Plaintiff

<u>V.</u>

<u>New Jersey Lawyers' Fund</u> For Client Protection, *Defendant* 

and

The Supreme Court of New Jersey, Defendant

From: Superior Court of New Jersey, Appellate Division Docket No. A-001384-20-T4 Supreme Court Docket No. 087153 File Date: May 31, 2022

> This page is for information only and is Not part of the attached document(s). It was created by Kenneth F. Irek for clarification and indexing.

NJDISBARRED.COM-Index (P2)(13)

Kenneth Frank Irek, Pro Se 8330 Haskell Ave, Unit 226 North Hills, CA 91343 Telephone No. 747-260-8998 Fax No. 818-533-6237 E-Mail: kennyirek@gmail.com	
KENNETH FRANK IREK,	SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY No
Plaintiff - Appellant, v.	APPELLATE DIVISION DOCKET No.: A-001384-20
NEW JERSEY LAWYERS' FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION,	CIVIL ACTION
and	On Appeal of the Appellate Division Decision Issued on May
THE SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY,	18, 2022
Defendants - Respondents	NOTICE OF PETITION FOR CERTIFICATION

To: Clerk of the Supreme Court of New Jersey R.J. Hughes Justice Complex PO Box 970 Trenton, NJ 08625-0970

> Clerk Superior Court of New Jersey -Appellate Division R. J. Hughes Justice Complex PO Box 006 Trenton, NJ 08625-0006

Michael T. Moran, Esq. Deputy Attorney General R. J. Hughes Justice Complex 25 Market Street, PO Box 116 Trenton, NJ 08625 **PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that, pursuant to Rule 2:12-3(a), the undersigned, as Plaintiff-Appellant, pro se, shall seek review by the Supreme Court of New Jersey of the Decision of the Superior Court of New Jersey, Appellate Division, entered in this action in favor of Defendants-Respondents, on May 18, 2022.

**PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE** that plaintiff- appellant shall rely upon the Petition for Certification to be filed in accordance with Rule 2:12-7.

This Notice is timely filed.

I enclose herewith the filing fee of \$250.

Dated: May 26, 2022

By: \_\_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_

KENNETH FRANK IREK, pro se

Kenneth Frank Irek, Pro Se 8330 Haskell Ave, Unit 226 North Hills, CA 91343 Telephone No. 747-260-8998 Fax No. 818-533-6237 E-Mail: kennyirek@gmail.com KENNETH FRANK IREK, NOTICE OF PETITION FOR CERTIFICATION Plaintiff - Appellant, v. NEW JERSEY LAWYERS' FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION, and CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE THE SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY,

On May 26, 2022, I, Kenneth Frank Irek, sent the annexed Notice of Petition for Certification by:

 $\underline{\checkmark}$  Delivering a true copy electronically to counsel for both Defendants:

MICHAEL T. MORAN, Esq. Michael.Moran@law.njoag.gov

and mailing a true copy by U.S. Mail:

 $\underline{\checkmark}$  Express Priority Mail to:

Defendants - Respondents

Clerk of the Supreme Court of New Jersey R.J. Hughes Justice Complex PO Box 970 Trenton, NJ 08625-0970

Clerk Superior Court of New Jersey -Appellate Division R.J. Hughes Justice Complex PO Box 006 Trenton, NJ 08625-0006

Michael T. Moran, Esq. Deputy Attorney General R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 25 Market Street, PO Box 116 Trenton, NJ 08625

I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.

\_\_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_

Kenneth Frank Irek, Plaintiff-Appellant, pro se

Dated: May 26, 2022